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Managers:  Bold
Internship Coordinators: Underline
	Name
	Location         
	Phone/Fax/E-Mail
	Specialty Areas

	Bear River Health Department

	Kim Bales
	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6521

Fax: 435-792-6523

kcbales@utah.gov
	GYC, SA Prevention, Tobacco

	Jescee Bennett
	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6512

Fax: 435-792-6523

jesceebennett@utah.gov
	Tobacco, SA Prevention, Deputy PIO

	Holly Budge

	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6513

Fax: 435-792-6523

hbudge@utah.gov
	Division Deputy Director, Tobacco Program Manager, GYC, HEAU representative

	Allen Grunig
	Bear River Health Department

655 E. 1300 N.

Logan, UT 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6506

Fax: 435-792-6523

allengrunig@utah.gov 
	HDSPP Program Manager, Maturation, SA Prevention Education

	Sandra Hoggan

	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6510

Fax: 435-792-6523

schoggan@utah.gov
	Office Manager

	Ashlee Holguin
	Bear River Health Department

125 South 100 West

Tremonton, Utah 84337
	Phone: 435-257-3031

Fax: 435-257-1628

ashleecooper@utah.gov 
	North Box Elder Contact, Injury, Tobacco, HDSPP, SA prevention, SPF

	Cathy Lloyd
	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6529

Fax: 435-792-6523

calloyd@utah.gov
	Substance Abuse Prevention Coordinator, Retailer Education

	Martie Lower


	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6441

Fax: 435-792-6523

mlower@utah.gov
	SPF Coordinator

	Allena Pierce

	Bear River Health Department

817 West 950 South

Brigham City, Utah 84302
	Phone: 435-734-0845

Fax: 435-734-0848

allenapierce@utah.gov 
	South Box Elder Contact, Cancer Program Manager, Injury, SA Prevention, Tobacco

	Melissa Staker
	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, UT 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6519

Fax: 435-792-6523

mhenderson@utah.gov
	Intervention Specialist, SA Prevention, UTCAN

	Monica Thunell
	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6531

Fax: 435-792-6523

monicathunell@utah.gov 
	Hispanic Outreach, Buckle Up Coordinator, Diabetes, GMS

	Farrin Wiese

	Bear River Health Department

655 East 1300 North

Logan, Utah 84341
	Phone: 435-792-6522

Fax: 435-792-6523

fwiese@utah.gov
	Health Promotion Division Director, Safe Kids, tobacco, SA prevention

	Central Utah Public Health Department

	Leslie Abraham


	Central Utah Public Health Department

70 Westview Drive

Richfield, Utah 84701
	Phone: 435-896-5451ext 315

Fax: 435-896-4353

labraham@utah.gov
	Community Health Services Director

	Pamela Goodrich
	Central Utah Public Health Department

428 East Topaz Blvd. #D

P.O. Box 176

Delta, Utah 84624
	Phone: 435-864-3612

Pgoodrich@Utah.Gov
	Injury, Heart Disease & Stroke, Tobacco



	Valyn Leavitt
	Central Utah Public Health Department

70 Westview Drive

Richfield, Utah 84701
	Phone: 435-896-5451ext 340

Fax: 435-896-4353

Vleavitt@Utah.Gov
	Injury, Heart Disease & Stroke, Tobacco



	Lisa Taylor

	Central Utah Public Health Department

70 Westview Drive

Richfield, Utah 84701
	Phone: 435-896-5451ext 341 

Fax: 435-896-4353

lisataylor@utah.gov 
	Health Education Coordinator, Injury, Heart Disease & Stroke, Tobacco



	Davis County Health Department

	Jeri Boren
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone: 801-451-3395

Fax: 801-451-3583

jboren@daviscountyutah.gov
	Injury, Safe Kids
 

	Nicole Harvey
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone:  801-451-3515

Fax:       801-451-3583

nharvey@daviscountyutah.gov
	Senior Services 

	Marcie Johnson


	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone:  801-451-3322

Fax:       801-451-3583

mmjohnson@daviscountyutah.gov
	Health Promotion Director 

	Isa Kaluhikaua

 
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone: 801-451-3398

Fax: 801-451-3583

isa@daviscountyutah.gov
	Tobacco  

	Tiffany Leishman
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone: 801-451-3399

Fax: 801-451-3583

tleishma@daviscountyutah.gov
	Tobacco, HDSPP,  Diabetes

	Teresa J. Smith

 
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025-0618
	Phone: 801-451-3586

Fax: 801-451-3583

teresaj@daviscountyutah.gov
	Injury,  Safe Kids

	Amanda Webb
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025-0618
	Phone: 801-451-3372

Fax: 801-451-3583

awebb@daviscountyutah.gov

	Tobacco Compliance, Injury,  

	Annie Wiseman
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025-0618
	Phone: 801-451-3525

Fax: 801-451-3583

awiseman@daviscountyutah.gov

	Tobacco, Youth Council

	Gloria Yugel
	Davis County Health Department

P.O. Box 618

Farmington, Utah 84025
	Phone: 801-451-3258

Fax: 801-451-3583

gyugel@daviscountyutah.gov
 
	Tobacco 
 

	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

	Carol Avery
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-313-6606

Fax: 801-313-6608

cavery@slco.org
	Injury, Seniors

	Kathy Baebler


	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-468-2794

Fax: 801-468-3552

kbaebler@slco.org
	Tobacco Program Manager

	Lisa Blanck
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2699

Fax: 801-468-2350

blanck@Slco.Org
	Obesity Prevention

	Kathy Chambers
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-313-6605

Fax: 801-313-6608

Kchambers@Slco.Org
	Injury Program Manager

	Amy Dastrup
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-313-6684

Fax: 801-313-6608

Adastrup@Slco.Org
	Injury Prevention

	Vacant
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2691

Fax: 801-468-2350

 
	Healthy Communities, General Health Ed.

	Vacant
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, S2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801 468-2124

Fax: 801 468-3552

 
	Tobacco, Retailer Compliance 

	Beverly Hyatt
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2868

Fax: 801-468-2350

Cell: 801-867-0802

Bhyatt@Slco.Org
	Bureau Director 

Health Promotion

	Stacy Johnson
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-313-6604

Fax: 801-313-6608

stajohnson@slco.org
	Injury Prevention, Teen driving

	Dan Kinnersley


	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2739

Fax: 801-468-2350

Cell: 801-560-5341

Dkinnersley@Slco.Org
	Division Director

Community Health Services

	Jeannine Maxfield
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2736

Fax: 801 468-3552

Jmaxfield@Slco.Org
	Tobacco Program Secretary



	Mary Ellen Mitchell
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2738

Fax: 801-468-2350

Iengland@Slco.Org
	Health Promotion Bureau Secretary

	Brittney Mulford
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2569

Fax: 801 468-3552

Bmulford@Slco.Org
	Tobacco



	Heather Richards
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2569

Fax: 801 468-3552

hrichards@slco.org
	Gold Medal Schools

	May Romo
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-313-6607

Fax: 801-313-6608

Mromo@Slco.Org
	Injury, Safekids

	Vacant
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2697

Fax: 801 468-3552

 
	Tobacco



	Vacant
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2506

Fax: 801 468-3552

 
	Tobacco



	Travis Smith
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane #140

Murray, Utah 84107
	Phone: 801-468-2506

Fax: 801-801-468-3552
tsmith@slco.org
	Tobacco, youth programs

	Terri Sory
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2740

Fax: 801-468-2350

Tsory@Slco.Org
	Chronic Disease Program Manager

(Cancer Screening, Heart Disease & Stroke)

	Sherri Vaughan
	Salt Lake Valley Health Department

2001 South State Street, #S-2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2150
	Phone: 801-468-2797

Fax: 801-468-2350

Svaughan@Slco.Org 
	Cancer Screening Outreach

	Southeastern Utah District Health Department

	Jessie Huff, RN
	Southeastern Utah District Health Dept

28 South 100 East, P.O. Box 800

Price, Utah 84501
	Phone: 435-637-3671 

Fax: 435-637-1933
jessiehuff@utah.gov 
	Heart Disease & Stroke

	Debbie Marvidikis
	Southeastern Utah District Health Dept

28 South 100 East, P.O. Box 800

Price, Utah 84501
	Phone: 435-637-3671 

Fax: 435-637-1933
dmarvidikis@utah.gov
	Tobacco and Injury

	Georgina Nowak


	Southeastern Utah District Health Dept

28 South 100 East, P.O. Box 800

Price, Utah 84501
	Phone: 435-637-3671 Ext 20

Fax: 435-637-1933

gnowak@utah.gov
	Health Education Manager

	Southwest Utah Public Health Department

	Penny Cluff

(Contract)
	Southwest Utah Public Health Dept

620 South 400 East Suite 400

St. George, Utah 84770
	Phone: 435-986-2564

Fax: 435-628-6425

Pcluff@utah.gov
	Gold Medal Schools



	Kandice McCracken
	Southwest Utah Public Health Dept

620 South 400 East Suite 400

St. George, Utah 84770
	Phone: 435-986-2563

Fax: 435-628-6425

kmccracken@utah.gov
	Tobacco

	Jordan Mathis
	Southwest Utah Public Health Dept

620 South 400 East Suite 400

St. George, Utah 84770
	Phone: 435-986-2593

Fax: 435-628-6425

jordanmathis@utah.gov
	Tobacco Community Collaboration, Administration

	Kurt Tanner 

(Contract)
	Southwest Utah Public Health Dept

620 South 400 East Suite 400

St. George, Utah 84770
	Phone: 435-669-8063

Fax: 435-628-6425

Ktan@utah.gov
	Tobacco Compliance Checks, Retailer Ed.



	Summit County Public Health Department

	Geri Essen


	Summit County Public Health Dept

6505 North Landmark Drive, #300

Park City, Utah 84098
	Phone:  435-615-3912

Fax: 435-615-3926

Cellular: 435-640-2783

gessen@utah.gov
	Injury, Heart Disease & Stroke, Worksite Program, Safe Kids, Program Coordinator

	Lyndsi Marshall


	Summit County Public Health Dept

6505 North Landmark Dr. #300

Park City, Utah 84098
	Phone: 435-615-3917

Fax: 435-615-3926

lmarshall@utah.gov 
	Injury,  Physician Tobacco, Tobacco, Hwy Safety

	Malaena Toohey


	Summit County Public Health Dept

6505 North Landmark Drive, #300

Park City, Utah 84098
	Phone: 435-615-3927

Fax: 435-615-3926

mtoohey@utah.gov 
	(part time) Car seats, Safe Kids Co-coordinator

	Erin Watts
	Summit County Public Health Dept

6505 North Landmark Dr. #300

Park City, Utah 84098
	Phone:  435- 615-3954

Fax:  435-615-3926

 ewatts@utah.gov
	Compliance Check Coordinator, Injury, Tobacco, Hwy Safety



	Tooele County Health Department

	Sherrie Ahlstrom
	Tooele County Health Department

151 North Main Street

Tooele, Utah 84074
	Phone: 435-277-2462
Fax: 435-277-2304

Sahlstrom@utah.gov
	Community Health Director (Nursing, Health Education, And Wic)

	Kimberly Clausing
	Tooele County Health Department

151 North Main Street

Tooele, Utah 84074
	Phone: 435-277-2310

Fax: 435-277-2304

Kclausing@utah.gov
	Tobacco

	Daniel Davies
	Tooele County Health Department

151 North Main Street

Tooele, Ut 84074
	Phone: 435-277-2310
Fax: 435-277-2304

dandavies@utah.gov 
	Tobacco, Injury

	Brenda Nelson
	Tooele County Health Department

151 North Main Street

Tooele, Ut 84074
	Phone: 435-277-2310

Fax: 435-277-2304

Bnelson@utah.gov
	Injury, Heart Disease & Stroke



	Tricounty Health Department

	Markel Southam
	Tricounty Health Department

147 East Main Street

Vernal, Utah 84078
	Phone: 435-781-5471

Fax: 435-781-6721


	Gold Medal Schools



	Jeramie Tubbs
	Tricounty Health Department

281 E. 200 N.

Roosevelt, Utah 84066
	Phone: 435-722-6306

Fax: 435-722-6301

jtubbs@utah.gov  
	Health Promotion Manager, PIO/RCC, Tobacco, Injury, Safe Kids, Safe Communities



	Utah County Health Department

	Claudia Aranda
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7094

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.claudiaA@state.Ut.Us
	Tobacco 

	Carrie Bennett
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7093

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.carrieb@state.Ut.Us
	Tobacco

	Toni Carpenter
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7085

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.tonic@State.Ut.Us
	Environmental Health Educator

	Patty Cross
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7528

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Pattyc@state.Ut.Us
	Heart Disease & Stroke,

Diabetes

	Eric Edwards
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7097

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Ericse@State.Ut.Us
	Division Director – Health Promotion



	Melanie Falater
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7068

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.melaniet@State.Ut.Us
	Injury, CPS

	Bonnie Hargreaves
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7035

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Bonniem@State.Ut.Us
	Injury, Safe Kids

	Carissa Hoggan
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7068

Fax: 801-851-7508


	Injury, Safe Kids

	Kathie Hill
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7095

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.kathieh@state.Ut.Us
	Office Specialist

	Stephanie Jones
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7094
Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.stephanieh@State.Ut.Us
	Tobacco Compliance

	Carlene Leavitt
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7094

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlh.CarleneL@state.ut.us
	Tobacco

	Lance Madigan
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7531

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Lancema@State.Ut.Us
	Pio/ Risk Communicator



	Kara Merrill
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7095

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.karame@State.Ut.Us
	Health Promotion



	Andrea Miller
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7035

Fax: 801-851-7096

Uchlth.Andream@State.Ut.Us
	Injury

	Emilee Pike
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7098
Fax: 801-851-7508


	Worksite Wellness

	Tyler Plewe
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7099

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.tylerp@State.Ut.Us
	Tobacco Program Manager

	Christa Price
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7083

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.christap@State.Ut.Us
	Injury, Safe Kids

	Jaycie Robinson
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7084

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.jaycief@State.Ut.Us
	Backup Public Information Officer, Webmaster

	Kari Schmidt
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7084

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Karis@State.Ut.Us
	Gold Medal Schools Coordinator

	Jen Tischler
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7068

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.devonp@State.Ut.Us
	Tobacco

	Rita Vega


	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7095

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.Rita@State.Ut.Us
	Office Specialist

Health Promotion

	Emily West
	Utah County Health Department

151 South University Ave., Suite 2700

Provo, Utah 84601
	Phone: 801-851-7094

Fax: 801-851-7508

Uchlth.emilyw@State.Ut.Us
	Tobacco

	Wasatch County Health Department

	Jonelle Fitzgerald
	Wasatch County Health Department

55 South 500 East

Heber City, Utah 84032
	Phone: 435-657-3260

Fax: 435-654-2705

Jfitzger@Utah.Gov
	Tobacco Prevention And Control

Injury Prevention

Heart Disease & Stroke Health

	Amber George
	Wasatch County Health Department

55 South 500 East

Heber, Ut 84032
	Phone: 435-657-3259

Fax: 435-654-2705

Ageorge@Utah.Gov
	Tobacco Prevention And Control

Injury Prevention

Heart Disease & Stroke Health

	Megan Warner

 
	Wasatch County Health Department

55 South 500 East

Heber, Ut 84032
	Phone: 435-657-3247 

Fax: 435-654-2705

meganwarner@utah.gov
	Tobacco Prevention And Control

Injury Prevention

Heart Disease & Stroke Health

	Weber-Morgan Health Department

	Jann Fawcett


	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 844011


	Phone: 801-399-7186

Fax: 801-399-7185

Cellular: 540-9335

jfawcett@co.weber.ut.us
	Injury prevention, senior child safety seat technician, SAFE KIDS

	Rochelle Gates


	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7181

Fax: 801-399-7187

Cellular: 540-9343

rgates@co.weber.ut.us
	Diabetes, Gold Medal Schools, Heart Disease & Stroke, Childhood Obesity



	Anna Guymon
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7182

Fax: 801-399-7185

Cellular: 540-9411

aguymon@co.weber.ut.us
	Tobacco prevention & control

	Elisabeth Hansen
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone:  801-399-7181

Fax:  801-399-7185

healthpromo@co.weber.ut.us
	Injury prevention and tobacco prevention & control

	Kristi Jones
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7184

Fax: 801-399-7185

Cellular: 540-9390

kjones@co.weber.ut.us
	Tobacco prevention & control, GYC

	Nickee Palacios


	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7188

Fax: 801-399-7185

Cellular: 540-9320

npalacios@co.weber.ut.us
	Teen Abstinence

	Claudia Price


	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7100

Fax: 801-399-7110

Cellular: 801-725-1755

cprice@co.weber.ut.us
	Health Promotion Director

	Bryce Sherwood
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	(801) 399-7193

(801) 399-7185

bsherwood@co.weber.ut.us
	Teen Abstinence 

	Erika Thompson
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 844011
	Phone: 801-399-7189

Fax: 801-399-7185

ethompson@co-weber.ut.us
	Teen Abstinence

	Becky Tierney
	Weber-Morgan Health Department

477 23rd St.

Ogden, Utah 84401
	Phone: 801-399-7192

Fax: 801-399-7185

Cellular: 801-420-2218

btierney@co.weber.ut.us
	Teen Abstinence Supervisor


